Presented by: Mayor Ulmer Introduced: 12/01/83 F.U.

Drafted by:

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 995

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING A SPECIAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATIONS

WHEREAS, the Juneau area has been experiencing rapid development in ways which significantly affect established neighborhoods, and

WHEREAS, the City and Borough of Juneau would like a more effective system of communicating with individuals regarding government decisions which will have an impact on neighborhoods, and

WHEREAS, other communities have adopted systems to organize and support neighborhood associations and have found them to provide a useful opportunity for the exchange of information and opinions, and

WHEREAS, the assembly feels that such a system of neighborhood associations may be beneficial in Juneau, if the system can be suited to Juneau conditions:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

- 1. That an ad hoc citizens advisory committee on neighborhood associations is established. It shall:
- a) Study the purpose and activities of currently on-going neighborhood associations in the City and Borough of Juneau.
- b) Consider neighborhood associations which are on-going and known to be successful in other cities, and evaluate their advantages and disadvantages for the City and Borough of Juneau
- c) Consider additional items which would improve citizen and government interaction, including procedural changes.
- The assembly will appoint the nine member committee, including its chairman and deputy chairman. Membership shall include representatives from currently on-going neighborhood associations in the City and Borough of Juneau.

3. The assembly requests the report be complete by March 2, after which the committee will be discontinued.

Adopted this 1st day of December, 1983.

Attest:

Clerk